I N S T A L L A T I O N / O P E R A T I O N
C607M-E  (2/09)
RCS Series
Rack Mount
Power Supply
C607M-E  (2/09) 3
Contents
Regulatory Notices  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

• Glass fuses provide more protection than circuit breakers because they act faster and are more precise.
• Glass fuses are designed for one-time use and must be replaced if they blow.
The RCS Series rack mount power supply is designed to fit in any standard 19-inch rack, and it may be installed easily with side support rails
(not supplied).
MODELS
The RCS Series rack mount power supply is available in a 1 rack unit height (1 RU).
All models are available with the optional locking front face plate (RCSFP).
Table A. RCS Models
Model Number Outputs Breaker/
Fused Amperes Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
RCS8F5 8 Fused 5 115/230 26
RCS8B5 8 Breaker 5 115/230 26
RCS16F10 16 Fused 10 115/230 26
RCS16B10 16 Breaker 10 115/230 26
RCS16F20 16 Fused 20 115/230 26
RCS16B20 16 Breaker 20 115/230 26
RCS32F20 32 Fused 20 115/230 26
RCS32B20 32 Breaker 20 115/230 26
C607M-E  (2/09) 7
Before You Begin
Before you begin, verify that your unit contains all of the parts listed in Figure 1.
Figure 1. Package Contents